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Terms and Conditions 
TERMS: The terms are cash or check on sale day payable to sale management in U.S. funds unless other arrangements 

are made with the consignor prior to the sale. All payments must be made to the clerk of the sale and no release of 

animals will be given until satisfactory settlement has been made. The guarantees listed below shall be offered by the 

seller only after payment terms have been met by the purchaser. 

BIDS: The highest bidder shall be the buyer. In case of dispute, the animal shall again be put up for advance bids and if 

there is no advance bid, the animal shall be sold to the person from whom the auctioneer accepted the last bid. Every 

animal is pledge to absolute sale, except that an animal which has become sick or unfit to offer for the sale may be 

withdrawn by the seller or sale management. By-bidding by owner or on their behalf is prohibited, unless disclosed upon 

entering the sale ring. Co-owners in animals consigned by partnerships or syndicates shall have the right to bid on such 

animals. Every animal must be transferred to the new owner and may not be transferred back to the seller. 

RISK: All animals are at the purchaser’s risk as soon as struck off, but will be cared for free of charge for a reasonable 

length of time. 

HEALTH CERTIFICATES: Each animal shall be accompanied by an official health certificate approved by the livestock 

sanitary official of the state of origin. Every effort will be made, however, for the seller of such animal to have met the 

health requirements of all possible states of destination. While all cattle will have met standard health requirements 

regarding TB, Bangs, and anaplasmosis, it would be well for prospective bidders to familiarize themselves with local 

requirements, which may be stricter. Before shipping cattle into some states, it is necessary to obtain a permit from the 

livestock sanitary official of the state into which the cattle are to be shipped, and since no charge is usually made for a 

permit, it may expedite the shipping of cattle if intended purchasers secure their permits before the sale. Results of any 

future health tests are not guaranteed. 

CERTIFICATES: Each animal is recorded, or will be recorded, in the Herdbook of the Society. The certificate of registry 

with recorded transfer will be furnished by the seller to the purchaser when payment is made in full, free of charge. 

PEDIGREE INFORMATION: All production, classification, type and production summaries are current. All records, except 

records in progress, are shown on crude protein scale. Only records recognized by the Society are acceptable for 

pedigrees are used in pedigrees contained herein. 

ERRORS: If any errors or omissions are discovered, they will be announced from the auction stand, such announcements 

to take precedence over the matter of print in this catalog. Neither the editors of the catalog, the sale’s management, nor 

the consignors can assume any responsibility for any errors or omissions in the catalog. 

WARRANTIES: 

1) The consignor guarantees right and clear title to property. 

2) Unless otherwise noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand, each animal is sold as sound. 

3) Each animal is sold as a breeder subject to the following conditions: 

FEMALES: Any female pregnant when sold or that has freshened within 45 days of date of sale shall be considered a 

breeder. Females bred when sold are presumed to be pregnant, but pregnancy is not guaranteed. Should any female not 

pregnant when sold, after reaching the age of 21 months, fail to become pregnant within four months having been bred to 

a bull known to be a breeder and after having been treated by a competent licensed veterinarian, the matter shall be 

reported in writing to the consignor, who shall then have the privilege of three months time in which to prove the animal is 

a breeder before refunding the purchase price or making other satisfactory settlement to the buyer. The consignor makes 

no warranty that pregnant cows will deliver live calves, nor that they will carry calves full term, nor does he guarantee that 

the calf carried will not be mummified. In no case shall the seller be responsible for more than the sale price of the animal. 

4) Heifers that have never calved are in no way guaranteed as to the condition of their udders following calving. No 

guarantee is made concerning freedom from hardware unless so announced. 

5) Above warranties cease when the animal is disposed of by the original purchaser. 

6) Transportation charges on all animals subject to adjustment shall be split between the buyer and seller. 

7) The buyers are hereby notified that all cattle are being sold as not warranted as being free of Johnes Disease except 

where noted. 

8) If, after the sale, embryos or oocytes are recovered from a female or an attempt is made to superovulate her, this 

negates the breeding warranty unless there is a separate written agreement between buyer and seller. 

RESPONSIBILITY: In submitting the entries and in selling the animals listed in this sale, the consignors subscribe to the 

various regulations and warranties as set forth above and assumes full responsibility for his cattle. In no case, however, 

will the consignor be responsible for any damages beyond the selling price of the animal. The sale manager assumes no 

responsibility, acting only as agent, but will endeavor to protect the interest of both buyer and seller. 

ACCIDENTS: The sale director, auctioneers, and owners are not in any way responsible for the condition of the grounds 

nor the behavior of the animals beyond reasonable care and precaution and disclaim any liability in the even of personal 

accident or property loss. 
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Trilow Zeus Lala ET 3E94 

Dam of Embryos 

2X All-American – 2X Reserve All-American – 1X Honorable Mention All-American 

Reserve Grand Champion – International Show 2019 
 

 
 

 

Lot 1 (5) IVF Sorted Embryos 

Top Shelf Genetics MD Justice*CD x Trilow Zeus Lala 
Hebron, IL 

530.720.2441 

 
 

Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
GI2 Gold Mine MD Justice*CD GI Gold Mine Jezebel 011 

68317314 68307789 Excellent-95 3E 

PTA: +415m -27f +2p -123NM$ 2-02 2X 337d 24700m 3.1%f 3.1%p 

203 dau. av. 21313m 3.6%f 3.0%p 3-03 2X 317d 23070m 3.2%f 3.4%p 

Life: 146,260m 4829f 4649p 
 

Purple Idalee RR Zeus EXP ET 

69827487 

Trilow Zeus Lala ET 

840003126415961 Excellent-94 3E Mi-San Acres Lola 

3-05 305d 20315m 4.5%f 3.4%p 448919 Excellent-92 3E 

4-04 305d 27082m 4.1%f 3.3%p 5-10 2X 305d 22630m 4.1%f 3.2%p 

5-05 297d 31208m 5.2%f 3.0%p 9-07 2X 365d 26300m 3.9%f 3.0%p 

All-American 5 Year Old – 2006 

All-American Sr. 3 Year Old – 2004 

3rd Dam: 

Mi-San Acres Lucy 

3-06 2X 348d 14770m 4.5%f 3.3%p 

HM All-American Spring Calf - 1998 

Lala’s All-American Honors: 

All-American 4 Year Old – 2019 

Reserve All-American Sr. 3 – 2018 

Reserve All-American Sr. 2 – 2017 

All-American Winter Yrlg – 2016 

HM All-American Winter Calf - 2015 
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Cherrylock Robin JayJay EXP ET VG88 Cherrywood Judeas Jerusalem-ET EX92 

Full Sister to Dam of Embryos  2nd Dam of Embryos 

Res. Jr. All-American Winter Yearling – 2016 Nom. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old – 2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot 2  (3) #1 Sexed Semen Embryos 

Cherrywood Farm Love Shaq x Cherrylock Robin J-LO EXP ET 
Little Falls, MN 

320.266.4797 
 
 

North Stars Presto ET EXP 

68307590 

RTB Presto Love Shaq ET 

68329037 Innisfail-WO Mega Love Song ET 

PA: -783m -39f -30p -356NM$ 68312245 Excellent-93 2E 

PA: PL -0.3 SCS: +3.40 DPR: -1.9 3-00 2X 326d 16310m 4.0%f 3.3%p 

 

 
GE Innisfail Red Robin 

360010936 

 
Cherrylock Robin J-LO EXP ET Cherrywood Judeas Jerusalem-ET 

840003128540371 468499 Excellent-92 

Excellent-91 2E 92MS Nom. All-American Sr. 2 - 2010 

2-01 2X 305d 23196m 3.0%f 3.0%p Maternal Sister: 

5 VG Maternal Sisters! Cherrywood KClay Judea V 

Grand Champ Int’l Jr. Show - 2009 

3rd Dam: 

Cherrywood Royalty Judea IV 

Excellent-92 2E 

5-01 2X 305d 19850m 3.6%f 3.1%p 

Jr. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old-‘05 

 
4th Dam: 

Cherrywood CHR-I Judea EXP 

Very Good-88 

 
5th Dam: 

Cherrywood Ideal Judea 

Very Good-85 

 
6th Dam: 

Pacesetter Judea 

Very Good-85 
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Above: Innisfail RU Lady 304 EXP VG87 

2nd Dam of Embryos 
 

Cherrywood Presto Lady EXP VG87 

Dam of Embryos 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot 3 (3) #1 Sexed Semen Embryos 

Cherrywood Farm Mercury Sabre x Cherrywood Presto Lady EXP 
Little Falls, MN 

320.266.4797 

 
 

Spungold-R Powerstroke EXP ET 

68307381 

 
Kuszmar PS Mercury Sabre Kuszmar Mercury 

840003131745170 68302064 Excellent-93 4E 

PTA: -346m -7f -1p +18NM$ 9-02 2X 305d 22440m 3.8%f 3.1%p 

22 dau. av. 18741m 4.0%f 3.2%p Life: 160,270m 5831f 5210p 

Hon. Men. AA Aged Cow - 2016 

 
North Stars Presto ET EXP 

68307590 

Cherrywood Presto Lady EXP 

840003014309120 Very Good-87 Innisfail RU Lady 304 EXP 

Nom. Jr. AA Jr. 2 Year Old-2019 68313035 Very Good-87 

2nd Jr. 2-Winter Nat’l Jr Show ‘19 3-01 3X 305d 17920m 3.5%f 3.9%p 

Show winnings at right 

Innisfail RU Lady 304 EXP 

-Intermediate and Res. Grand - 

International Jr. Show – 2015 

-Jr. All-American Sr 3 Year Old-2016 

-Jr. All-American Sr 2 Year Old-2015 

-Res. AA Sr 2 Year Old – 2015 

-Hon. Men. AA Winter Yrlg – 2014 

-Res. Jr. Champion-Winter Nat’l ‘14 

3rd Dam: 

Innisfail JO Lady 7044 

Excellent-90 2E 

4-07 2X 353d 16300m 3.6%f 3.2%p 

5-07 2X 287d 15570m 3.8%f 3.0%p 
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Lot 4 Embryo Package-Rumor Has It 

 
 

  
Henkeseen Royalty Reason EXP EX90 Henkeseen CYR Rebellion EXP ET 

Maternal Sister to Embryos   Full Sister to CyRide Embryos 

Unanimous All-American Jr. 2 & Jr. 3 Year Old  Res. Jr. All-American Fall Calf-2022 

Res. Intermediate Champion-International Show 2022 
 

 

Matt & Trent Henkes  1 #1 IVF Sexed Semen Henkeseen CyRide ET *TC 

Luana, IA 2 #1 IVF Reverse Sorted Innisfail Mega Lottery 
563.880.8614 

*Buyer pays shipping from TransOva, Sioux City, IA* 

 

 
Henkeseen CyRide*TC 

840003149932697 

Cyclone x 4E94 Perfect Storm Stella 329 EXP*CD 

PA: -637m +1f -12p +10NM$ PA:PL +2.4 SCS: +2.96 DPR: -0.5 

 
Innisfail Mega Lottery 

68314502 

Megadeth x 2E92 (93MS) Red Robin Lady 5086 

35 dau. av. 18267m 3.5%f 3.0%p//32 class. dau. av. FS:85.2 UDC:0.99 

 
Rovin Mega All Abner P 
68309795 

Dam of Embryos: 

GE Henkeseen Abn Rumor Has It Henkeseen AD Rumor-Red-ET 

68320601 Excellent-90 Excellent-93 3E 

1-11 2X 293d 15270m 4.1%f 3.0%p 2-06 2X 321d 20970m 4.1%f 3.3%p 

2-11 2X 274d 17490m 3.3%f 2.7%p 3-05 2X 365d 25940m 3.9%f 3.3%p 

5-03 2X 365d 33000m 3.7%f 2.8%p 4-08 2X 365d 26460m 4.0%f 3.1%p 

6-02 2X 365d 28890m 3.8%f 3.2%p 

Life: 146,870m 5651f 4799p 

3rd through 8th Dams: 

Henkeseen Ripple-Red 

Excellent-92 2E GMD DOM 

Nom. All-American Sr. 3 – 2008 

Henkeseen Rubens Robin-ET 

Excellent-91 

Nom. Jr. All-American Sr. 2 – 2005 

Henkeseen Mason Handi-ET 

Excelllent-92 2E DOM 2* 

Henkeseen M Hillary-ET 

Excellent-94 3E GMD DOM 3* 

Henkeseen Mark Marci 

Excellent-94 3E GMC DOM 

Henkeseen Chairman Mandy 

Very Good-88 GMD DOM 
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Weissmann Belero Bonnie EX93 

Dam of Lot 5 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Lot 5 CHOICE Lucky Strike PP x Belero Bonnie EX93 
Peter Vail 3 Heifer Calves due September 2023 

Englewood, FL Calves born at Synergy, raised at Budjon Farms in WI 

518.755.0307 *25% down, balance due at pick-up, calf to be picked up by mid-December ‘23* 

 
 
 

RoVin Mega All Abner P 

68309795 

 
Circle B A Lucky Strike PP  Truelea Diamond Jack Lotto P 

68317996 69303117 Excellent-90 91MS 

PTA: +356m -31f -17p -291NM$ 2-05 2X 305d 23240m 3.5%f 2.9%p 

123 dau. av. 19622m 3.6%f 3.0%p 3-06 2X 305d 24280m 3.9%f 3.0%p 

4-10 2X 305d 24620m 4.5%f 2.8%p 

 
RoVin Bolaro EXP 
68309957 

Weissmann Belero Bonnie 

840003013183244 Excellent-93 Weissmann Basil Taser Barley 

Res. Jr. AA Aged Cow-’21 & ’22 68309234 Good Plus-84 

2-00 2X 294d 14980m 3.1%f 2.8%p 

3-00 2X 331d 17010m 3.2%f 3.1%p 

3rd Dam: 

Weissman B.V. Kourt Basil 

Very Good-86 

4-09 2X 305d 22610m 4.6%f 3.0%p 

7-02 2X 365d 22530m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Echo Farm Conquest Cirrus 

Good Plus-84 *Certified* 

5-00 2X 309d 20940m 3.6%f 2.9%p 

7-04 2X 271d 22750m 3.3%f 2.9%p 

Life: 111,590m 3949f 3342p 

 
5th Dam: 

Echo Farm Master Stratus 

Very Good-86 
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Valley View Oakleigh 2390 EXP EX92 

Dam of Lot 6 

All-American & Jr. All-American Winter Yearling - 2017 

Reserve Intermediate Champion – Winter Nat’l Jr Show - 2018 
 

 
 

 

Lot 6 One Reverse Sorted Lottery x Oakleigh EX92 
Crawley’s Valley View Farm 1 Heifer Calf due September 2023 

Gravette, AR 

479.220.2802 *25% down, balance due at pick-up, calf to be picked up by mid-December ‘23* 

 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
Innisfail Mega Lottery ET Innisfail RO Lady 5086-TW-EXP 

68314502 463548 Excellent-92 2E 93MS 

PTA: -439m -38f -23p -265NM$ 5-09 2X 365d 24500m 3.2%f 3.0%p 

35 dau. av. 18267m 3.5%f 3.0%p All-American 4 Year Old - 2010 

32 class. dau. av. FS:85.2 UDC:0.99 All-American 5 Year Old - 2011 

 
Eichlers Liriano Blaine EXP 
840003012719334 

Valley View Oakleigh 2390 EXP 

68319696 Excellent-92 Valley View Timber 2098 EXP 

4-05 2X 286d 17430m 3.7%f 2.9%p 72280233 NC 

All-American Winter Yrlg - 2017 2-02 2X 288d 15080m 3.2%f 3.2%p 

Res. Jr. All-American Fall Yrlg-2015 

3rd Dam: 

GE Valley View Erika 1759 

Very Good-86 87MS 

2-04 3X 295d 16510m 4.3%f 3.4%p 



2023 American Milking Shorthorn Society National Sale 
 

Lot 7 Elite HP Firewall EXP ET GP-84 

 
 

 
HC-HP Red Rob Fireball EXP ET 4E96 

Dam of Lot 7 

All-American Lifetime Merit Cow – 2019 & 2020 

All-American Sr. 3 Year Old - 2015 

Nominated All-American Lifetime Merit Cow - 2022 

 

Kenna Kirsnis Five Year Old 

New Glarus, WI December 1, 2017 
608.220.2781 840003142494084 

*Fresh in March – calf sells as Lot 28* 

 
GE Innisfail Perfect Storm*CD 

360012228 

 
Innisfail Perfection EXP Innisfail RB Princess 771 

68312600 442115 Excellent-90 

PTA: +252m +10f +7p +158NM$ Life: 163,670m 5674f 5141p 

24 dau. av. 20741m 3.6%f 3.0%p All-American Aged Cow - 2002 
 
 

GE Innisfail Red Robin 

360010936 

HC-HP Red Rob Fireball EXP ET 

68309898 Excellent-96 4E Sunshine Now You See Fireball 

6-09 2X 365d 33720m 3.6%f 3.0%p 452512 Excellent-90 2E 

8-10 2X 305d 28580m 3.6%f 3.0%p 7-10 2X 274d 19980m 3.2%f 2.9%p 

Life: 198,890m 7210f 6069p Reserve All-American Fall Yrlg-2003 

Reserve All-American Fall Calf-2002 

Dam’s Show Winnings: 

• Winter National: 

-Grand Champion – 2019 

-Res. Grand Champ – 2018 

-Sr. Champion – 2018 

-1st Lifetime Merit Cow – 

2019 & 2020 
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Lot 8 Elite HP Sunmade 

 
 

 
Kuszmar SR Primrose Siggy-96 EX91 

Dam of Lot 8 

Reserve All-American Yearling in Milk - 2017 

1st Sr. 2 Year Old – Eastern National Show 2018 
 

 

Kenna Kirsnis Four Year Old 

New Glarus, WI July 9, 2019 
608.220.2781 840003150911685 

*Bred 5-11-23 to Gold Mine RG Bender EXP* 

 
GE Innisfail Red Robin 

360010936 

 
Hard Core R. Rob Showtime EXP  Innisfail BDC Stella 905 

68308821 445670 Excellent-96 5E 

PTA: -820m -32f -31p -274NM$ Life: 238,700m 9385f 7174p 

13 dau. av. 20189m 3.4%f 3.0%p All-American Aged Cow-’06 & ‘09 

Hon. Men. All-American Sr. 3 – ‘02 
 

Kuszmar Shadow Raider EXP 

68302164 

Kuszmar SR Primrose Siggy-96 

68319376 Excellent-91 Kuszmar Primrose Sally 

2-00 2X 267d 18630m 3.0%f 3.1%p 68307227 Excellent-91 2E *Certified* 

2-10 2X 305d 18990m 3.4%f 3.3%p 3-03 2X 344d 18860m 3.2%f 3.2%p 

3-10 2X 305d 22830m 3.3%f 3.2%p 5-04 2X 283d 23390m 3.1%f 3.0%p 

5-06 2X 305d 29240m 3.0%f 2.8%p Life: 102,710m 3311f 3150p 

3rd Dam: 

Blue Devils Emily Soo 

461338 Very Good-87 
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THANK YOU 
to the Oklahoma-Arkansas-Texas Milking Shorthorn Association 

for a wonderful convention! 

 
 
 
 
 
 

We are excited to see you June 26-29, 2024 

in West Lebanon, New Hampshire! 

 

Lot 9 RK Patriot Red GP-83 (86MS) 
Kenna Kirsnis Four Year Old 

New Glarus, WI September 2, 2018 

608.220.2781 840003150997135 

*Due 6-18-23 to Ourway Walk on the Wildside* 

 
Vinra Bar-D Famous-Twin 

451544 

 
North Stars Famous Patriot EXP North Stars Talent Punkin 

68308471 360012413 Excellent-92 2E 

PTA: +377m -23f -2p -68NM$ 2-01 3X 305d 20473m 3.8%f 3.1%p 

334 dau. av. 20399m 3.6%f 3.0%p 3-01 3X 305d 23845m 3.9%f 3.1%p 

 

 
 
 

Heavenly Ripple 

 
Kundes Golden Logic Adventure 

68306871 

840003013943016 Good Plus-84 (85MS) Tres Colles Stetson Roxanne 

3-00 2X 271d 17190m 4.6%f 3.4%p 460632 Very Good-88 

2-02 2X 336d 14900m 3.5%f 3.1%p 

 

3rd Dam: 

Tres Colles BAP Roxie 

Very Good-87 

Hon. Men. Jr. AA Aged Cow-‘07 

5-09 2X 305d 21730m 3.0%f 

7-02 2X 305d 20380m 3.3%f 

 
4th Dam: 

Curtwood Farm TVC Rozzie 

Excellent-90 2E 

3-05 2X 305d 19320m 4.8%f 

5-02 2X 354d 20110m 5.1%f 
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Lot 10A CHOICE Krauses Sec Temptation 668 GP84 85MS 

 

 

 
 

Krauses Sec Temptation 668 GP84 85MS 

#8 PPR Cow in the Breed! 

Sells as a Choice with Lot 10B 

 

Krause Dairy, LLC Four Year Old 

Como, TX September 2, 2018 

217.972.1842 68325057 

*Exposed to Hard Core Lottery Red River since 4-27-23* 

2-00 305d 17884m 3.2%f 3.1%p 

3-03 335d 25136m 3.4%f 3.1%p 

 
RoVin Ali Cowboy Cody EXP ET P 

68312482 

 
Krauses Cody Secretariat P Ecuafarm Zach Saida 

68321464 70572217 Excellent-91 3E 

PTA: +745m +22f +17p +269NM$ 3-01 2X 305d 19630m 4.2%f 3.2%p 

39 dau. av. 21526m 3.7%f 3.1%p  4-09 2X 305d 23260m 3.5%f 3.1%p 

 

 
Wil-Lou Olgas Star EXP 

68316391 

GR Krauses Star Temptation 512 

68320665 Very Good-88 Grade Milking Shorthorn 

3-00 292d 20257m 3.8%f 3.2%p 4-04 307d 26754m 2.9%f 3.3%p 

3-11 307d 22144m 3.6%f 3.2%p 5-04 304d 25253m 3.2%f 3.3%p 

Life: 101,450m 3687f 3246p 
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Krauses Wildcard Della VG88 EX90MS 

Same Maternal Family as Lot 10B 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Lot 10B CHOICE Krauses Mykola Delia 799 
Krause Dairy, LLC Senior Three Year Old 

Como, TX February 3, 2020 

217.972.1842 68326909 

*Due around 1-25-24 to Krauses Rukola Tanbark* 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth Mykola EXP GE Kuszmar Dakota Mud 

840003131745168 Excellent-92 68302062 Excellent-92 2E 

PTA: -274m -19f -14p -250NM$ 4-08 2X 305d 22250m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

48 dau. av. 18233m 3.8%f 3.2%p 6-00 2X 361d 29090m 3.1%f 3.0%p 

Life: 153,190m 5081f 4567p 

 
Ecuafarm Peris Kaiser 

462555 Excellent-91 

Ecuafarm Kaiser Delia 

69912548 Good Plus-84 Ecuafarm CD Delma EXP 

5-03 2X 305d 18578m 3.1%f 2.8%p 66785530 Good Plus-84 

7-08 2X 337d 18615m 3.4%f 3.0%p 2-01 2X 288d 15010m 3.0%f 3.3%p 

Life: 101,198m 3333f 3010p 3-00 2X 276d 17320m 4.0%f 3.0%p 

3-11 2X 305d 16130m 3.6%f 4.1%p 

3rd Dam: 

Ecuafarm Nugget Dellia-Twin 

4-00 2X 310d 19180m 3.5%f 3.3%p 

5-00 2X 243d 16040m 3.8%f 3.2%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Krauses J.D. Dale 2 

Good Plus-83 

5-07 3X 294d 17460m 3.7%f 3.0%p 

6-07 3X 295d 17350m 3.6%f 3.0%p 

7-06 3X 289d 18160m 3.6%f 3.1%p 

Life: 102,610m 3895f 3144p 
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Lot 11 Hard Core JH Just Abbie EXP 

 
 

 
Windswept Farm Dutch Adalaide EX90 

Dam of Lot 11 

Reserve All-American Jr. 2 Year Old – 2017 

Nominated All-American Spring Calf - 2015 
 

 

Kenna Kirsnis Senior Three Year Old 

New Glarus, WI September 12, 2019 
608.220.2781 68326627 

*Due 12-12-23 to Ourway Walk on the Wildside* 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
GI2 Gold Mine MD Justice*CD GI Gold Mine Jezebel 011 

68317314 68307789 Excellent-95 3E 

PTA: +415m -27f +2p -123NM$ 3-03 2X 317d 23070m 3.2%f 3.4%p 

203 dau. av. 21313m 3.6%f 3.0%p Life: 146,260m 4829f 4649p 
 

Sunshine Moneys Dutch 

68306830 

Windswept Farm Dutch Adalaide 

982000369957089 Excellent-90 Windswept Farm Sam Allie-Ann 

Res. All-American Jr 2 – 2017 68305513 Good Plus-84 

Hon. Men. Jr. AA Spring Calf-2015 

3rd Dam: 

Windswept Farm Allison 

Very Good-85 

 
4th Dam: 

Daysland Acres Abigail 

Excellent-90 
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Lot 12 Mapleton Vly AR Manhattan P 

 
 

 
Mapleton Vly RR Memphis EXP 2E91 

Maternal Sister to Lot 12 

Nominated All-American Winter Calf, Sr. 2 and Sr. 3 Year Old 

3-03 2X 342d 20,450m 3.4%f 3.1%p 

4-04 2X 302d 21,082m 3.3%f 3.0%p 

Mapleton Valley Farms LLC Junior 2 Year Old 

Oconomowoc, WI March 24, 2021 

920.273.9324 68329134 

*Due 7-14-23 with a Mr. Right heifer* 

 
GE Innisfail Red Robin 

360010936 

 
RoVin Ali RRob Alrite EXP ET P RoVin Alise Clay Ali-P 

68311828 441367 Excellent-93 2E 

PA: -343m -2f -11p +6NM$ 10-06 2X 353d 23160m 5.1%f 2.9%p 

PA: PL +0.5 SCS: +2.95 DPR: +0.5 Life: 148,947m 6646f 4624p 

 

 
Innisfail Perfection EXP 

68312600 

Mapleton Vly Perfect Miami 

68316594 Excellent-90 3E Mapleton Vly Zues Florida 

2022 AMSS Meritorious Brood Cow 68308709 Very Good-86 (88 MS) 

Bronze Hardy Cow & Gold Star Dam 1-11 2X 305d 17330m 3.6%f 3.1%p 

4-02 2X 339d 22240m 4.2%f 3.3%p  1-11 2X 365d 20420m 3.7%f 3.2%p 

5-04 2X 365d 22920m 4.1%f 3.1%p (lost during 2nd lactation) 

LTD: 110,640m 4649f 3616p 

3rd Dam: 

Mapleton Vly Julius de la Flirt 

Very Good-88 (90MS) *Certified* 

5-00 2X 365d 26906m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Mapleton Vly Theme Fargo EXP 

Excellent-91 4E *Certified* 

Life: 162,519m 3.6%f 2.9%p 

 
5th Dam: 

Mapleton Vly Figaro’s Fay 

Very Good-88 

5-04 2X 357d 21807m 3.4%f 3.0%p 

Over 100,000m lifetime 

 
6th Dam: 

Weg Acres RVBD Fanny 

3E 
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Lot 13 RK M Rockstar 

 
 

 
Hard Core ORaely ET 3E95 

3rd Dam of Lot 13 
 
 
 
 
 

Kenna Kirsnis Yearling in Milk 

New Glarus, WI September 4, 2021 

608.220.2781 840003225409239 

*Due 6-19-23 to Ourway Walk on the Wildside* 

 
Hard Core S Firefighter EXP TW 

68317459 

 
B-D-F Marshas Money B-D-F Madness Marsha 

68325655 Excellent-90 68317489 Very Good-88 

PA: -542m -14f -16p -150NM$ Grand Champion Winter Nat’l ‘18 

PA: PL -0.2 SCS: +3.16 DPR: +0.8 All-American Sr. 3 Year Old ‘18 
 
 

Oceanbrae Royal Bentley ET 

12106540 CAN 

Hard Core Bentley Rimrock 

68326560 Excellent-90 91MS Hard Core Perfect Raelyn 

Nominated All-American Summer Yrlg 68319492 Excellent-90 

3rd Summer Yrlg-Winter Nat’l ’20 3-02 2X 318d 16870m 4.0%f 3.1%p 

4-02 2X 363d 20680m 3.9%f 3.2%p 

3rd Dam: 

Hard Core ORaely ET 

Excellent-95 3E 

Life: 157,570m 6224f 5127p 

HM AA Lifetime Merit Cow – 2019 

HM AA Aged Cow – 2018 

Res. AA 5 Year Old – 2017 

HM AA 4 Year Old – 2016 

Nom AA Sr 3 Year Old - 2015 

 
4th Dam: 

Hard Core Super Riley 

Excellent-91 

4-08 2X 312d 18610m 4.3%f 3.4%p 

5-08 2X 284d 18960m 4.4%f 3.4%p 

HM AA Spring Yearling – 2001 
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Lot 14 Rock N Gs Panzer Veronica 
Paisley Crawford Fall Yearling in Milk 

Billings, MO September 11, 2021 

417.830.5222 840003207560772 

*Due 8-8-23 to Halpins Muddy Rockstar or Angus* 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
North Stars Mega Panzer EXP North Stars Talent Punkin 

68325340 360012413 Excellent-92 2E 

PA: +77m -9f -2p -91NM$ 2-01 3X 313d 21233m 3.8%f 3.1%p 

PA: PL -0.1 SCS: +3.28 DPR: -1.9 3-01 3X 305d 23845m 3.9%f 3.1%p 

 
Green Acres Othello Soldier ET 

68310076 

Rock N Gs Vandalias Viola 

68318283 NC Rock N Gs Veras Vandalia 

68310822 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ALSO SELLING!! 

Mike Reed’s Last Semen Tank & Contents 

Watch for a complete list at convention and online 

of valuable semen & embryos that will be selling! 

There are sure to be some treasures in it! 

Maternal Sister to Lot 14: 

Rock N Gs Izzo Valerie 

Jr. Champion – 

2018 Ozark Empire Fair 
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Lot 15 RK W Applecrown 

 
 

 
Kuszmar SR Primrose Siggy-96 EX91 

2nd Dam of Lot 15 

Reserve All-American Yearling in Milk - 2017 

1st Sr. 2 Year Old – Eastern National Show 2018 
 

 

Kenna Kirsnis Winter Yearling 

New Glarus, WI December 6, 2021 
608.220.2781 840003253912940 

*Bred 5-11-23 to Gold Mine RG Bender EXP* 

 
North Stars Famous Patriot EXP 

68308471 

 
Ourway Winchester EXP TW Ourway Alishas Angel 9th EXP 

840003144705931 Excellent-91 68308935 Excellent-91 

PA: -163m -33f -6p -129NM$ 4-00 2X 305d 20210m 3.4%f 3.4%p 

PA: PL +0.3 SCS: +3.03 DPR: +1.0 All-American Fall Calf - 2012 

Nom. All-American Aged Cow-2017 

 
Hard Core R. Rob Showtime EXP 

68308821 

Elite HP Sunmade 

840003150911685 NC Kuszmar SR Primrose Siggy-96 

SELLS AS LOT 8 68319376 Excellent-91 

2-00 2X 267d 18630m 3.0%f 3.1%p 

2-10 2X 305d 18990m 3.4%f 3.3%p 

3-10 2X 305d 22830m 3.3%f 3.2%p 

5-06 2X 305d 29240m 3.0%f 2.8%p 

3rd Dam: 

Kuszmar Primrose Sally 

68307227 Excellent-91 2E 

*Certified* 

5-04 2X 283d 23390m 3.1%f 3.0%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Blue Devils Emily Soo 

461338 Very Good-87 
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Lot 16 RK W Bacardi 

 
 

 
Lazy M RR Zeus Brelynn 2E91 

2nd Dam of Lot 16 
 
 
 
 
 

Kenna Kirsnis Spring Yearling 

New Glarus, WI March 9, 2022 

608.220.2781 840003253912954 

 

 
North Stars Famous Patriot EXP 

68308471 

 
Ourway Winchester EXP TW Ourway Alishas Angel 9th EXP 

840003144705931 Excellent-91 68308935 Excellent-91 

PA: -163m -33f -6p -129NM$ 4-00 2X 305d 20210m 3.4%f 3.4%p 

PA: PL +0.3 SCS: +3.03 DPR: +1.0 All-American Fall Calf - 2012 

Nom. All-American Aged Cow-2017 

 
North Stars Famous Patriot EXP 

68308471 

RK P Bourbon 

840003212941107 NC Lazy M RR Zeus Brelynn 

840003125829073 Excellent-91 2E 

3-00 2X 290d 18300m 3.3%f 3.3%p 

3rd Dam: 

Gold Mine R Bristol 887 TW 

Excellent-90 

5-01 3X 285d 23660m 3.3%f 3.0%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Gold Mine R Outlaw Bella 338 

Excellent-92 3E *Certified* 

6-06 2X 313d 27850m 2.8%f 2.9%p 

7-06 2X 315d 34380m 2.7%f 2.9%p 

Life: 170,700m 4780f 4924p 

AMSS Top Milk Record–’09 & ‘10 

 
5th Dam: 

Gold Mine Ruberta Blake 151 

Very Good-87 
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Lot 17 Tiger Lily Fire Kallie 
Liza Van der Laan Spring Yearling 

Frederick, OK March 14, 2022 

580.305.2232 840003249980190 

 
Innisfail Huckleberry EXP*CD 

68300435 

 
Elite HP Fire Truck EXP Hard Core Premium Fire Maid EXP 

840003128124778 68314412 Excellent-94 2E 

PA: -132m +1f -1p +56NM$ 3-05 2X 305d 32020m 3.8%f 3.1%p 

PA: PL +2.2 SCS: +3.07 DPR: -0.2 Life: 130,390m 4788f 4031p 

All-American Fall Yrlg & Sr. 2 Yr Old 
 

Vinra Bar-D Famous-Twin 

451544 

Tiger Lily Famous Kiera 

840003127745137 Good Plus-84 Clayside KYO Cindy 1X94 EXP ET 

Bronze Hardy Cow 2022 68310483 Excellent-90 

Life: 120,356m 4690f 4003p 4-03 3X 310d 20900m 5.0%f 3.2%p 

5-03 3X 319d 25620m 5.1%f 3.0%p 

Life: 114,980m 4671f 3178p 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Lot 18 Sasnak Impeccable Rose 
Seth V. Thiessen-Sasnak Farm Spring Yearling 

Inman, KS May 20, 2022 
620.200.6335 68331467 

 
Vinra Rebel Ivan 

447797 Excellent-90 

 
Sasnak Rebel Intimidator Sasnak PP Snowberry 

68325345 68308575 

PA: -784m -35f -19p -261NM$ 

PA: PL -0.9 SCS: +3.12 DPR: +2.2 
 

 

 
Sasnak 2533 Wild Rose P 

Meriville Prince Wildflower P 

68317914 

68327737 NC Sasnak Zeus Roselyn 253 

68313867 

3rd Dam: 

GI2 Clayside Cinderella 7X84 

Excellent-90 

2-07 2X 365d 21570m 3.3%f 3.2%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Clayside Cinderella 2X66 

Excellent-90 2E 

5-11 2X 365d 25270m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

 
5th Dam: 

Clayside NGK Cindrela 9X22 EXP 

Very Good-86 

 
6th Dam: 

Clayside KL Cinderella 5XD1 

Very Good-87 

 
7th Dam: Very Good-85 

8th Dam: Very Good-88 
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Lot 19 Cherrywood O Gs Sabre Lolly ET 

 
 

 
Cherrywood Presto Lady EXP VG87 

Dam of Lot 19 
 
 
 
 
 

Paisley Crawford Summer Yearling 

Billings, MO June 15, 2022 

417.830.5222 840003207560773 

 

 
Spungold-R Powerstroke EXP ET 

68307381 

 
Kuszmar PS Mercury Sabre Kuszmar Mercury 

840003131745170 68302064 Excellent-93 4E 

PTA: -346m -7f -1p +18NM$ 9-02 2X 305d 22440m 3.8%f 3.1%p 

22 dau. av. 18741m 4.0%f 3.2%p Life: 160,270m 5831f 5210p 

Hon. Men. AA Aged Cow - 2016 

 
North Stars Presto ET EXP 

68307590 

Cherrywood Presto Lady EXP 

840003014309120 Very Good-87 Innisfail RU Lady 304 EXP 

Nom. Jr. AA Jr. 2 Year Old-2019 68313035 Very Good-87 

2nd Jr. 2-Winter Nat’l Jr Show ‘19 3-01 3X 305d 17920m 3.5%f 3.9%p 

Show winnings at right 

Innisfail RU Lady 304 EXP 

-Intermediate and Res. Grand - 

International Jr. Show – 2015 

-Jr. All-American Sr 3 Year Old-2016 

-Jr. All-American Sr 2 Year Old-2015 

-Res. AA Sr 2 Year Old – 2015 

-Hon. Men. AA Winter Yrlg – 2014 

-Res. Jr. Champion-Winter Nat’l ‘14 

3rd Dam: 

Innisfail JO Lady 7044 

Excellent-90 2E 

4-07 2X 353d 16300m 3.6%f 3.2%p 
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Lot 20 Elron ACC R Winnie ET 

 
 

 
Elron Megadeth Wrigley EXP 

Dam of Lot 20 

Reserve All-American 4 Year Old - 2016 

Honorable Mention All-American 5 Year Old - 2017 

Member of All-American Best Three Females – 2017 

 

Lucas Clanton Summer Yearling 

Lost Nation, IA June 20, 2022 
563.755.0307 68332279 

 

 
Hard Core R. Rob Showtime EXP 

68308821 

 
Cor-Bloo Ricochet Hard Core Rebel Rockette ET 

68316692 68300475 Excellent-90 91MS *Cert* 

PTA: -1290m -45f -39p -245NM$ 4-05 2X 294d 21100m 4.0%f 3.5%p 

104 dau. av. 18276m 3.9%f 3.2%p All-American Aged Cow - 2014 

Res. AA 5 Year Old – 2013 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 
455752 Excellent-93 

Elron Megadeth Wrigley EXP 

68311080 NC GE Elron NYS Whisper 

453129 

2-03 2X 305d 23180m 3.5%f 2.9%p 

5-02 2X 283d 23580m 3.4%f 2.8%p 

All-American Winter Calf – 2002 

Full Sister to Dam: 

Elron Megadeth Waveland EXP 

Excellent-94 95MS 

 
All-American Aged Cow-2018 

All-American 5 Year Old-2017 

Member of AA Best 3 – 2017 

All-American 4 Year Old-2016 

HM AA Sr. 3 Year Old – 2015 
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Lot 21 M-K Keil D R Randi 
M-K Keil Cattle Co. Summer Yearling 

Russell, KS July 18, 2022 

785.445.5174 68332468 

 
Mookan M.B. Cash-ET 

460550 Very Good-88 

 
M-K Keil C D Diego M-K Keil LD Daphine 

68327725 68316392 Excellent-90 

PA: -600m -21f -14p -212NM$ 4-02 2X 265d 17220m 3.7%f 3.1%p 

PA: PL -1.6 SCS: +3.10 DPR: +2.1 5-04 2X 262d 19010m 3.9%f 3.1%p 

3rd Fall Calf – Winter Nat’l 2014 

 
M-K Keil O S Sheldon 

68325323 

M-K Keil S R Robin 

68327680 NC M-K Keil A. R. Rosie 

68318886 Good Plus-84 

2-04 2X 233d 11950m 3.6%f 2.7%p 

3-03 2X 258d 17630m 3.6%f 2.9%p 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Lot 22 Tiger Lily L Fantasia EXP P 
Liza Van der Laan Fall Calf 

Frederick, OK September 1, 2022 
580.305.2232 840003258189047 

 
RoVin Mega All Abner P 

68309795 

 
Circle B A Lucky Strike PP Truelea Diamond Jack Lotto P 

68317996 69303117 Excellent-90 

PTA: +356m -31f -17p -291NM$ 3-06 2X 305d 24280m 3.9%f 3.0%p 

123 dau. av. 19622m 3.6%f 3.0%p 4-10 2X 305d 24620m 4.5%f 2.8%p 

 

 
GE Gold Mine Presto Gianni 

68319302 

GE Tiger Lily GF Fudge 

840003202277945 Good Plus-84 GE Tiger Lily Fiona 2 

2-05 3X 336d 15860m 3.4%f 3.4%p 840003013414546 Very Good-87 

4-03 3X 305d 24740m 3.7%f 3.1%p 

5-01 3X 305d 25870m 5.7%f 3.2%p 

3rd Dam: 

Tiger Lily Fiona 

Very Good-88 

Life: 122,420m 5283f 3178p 

 
4th Dam: 

Mysha Dappers Mindy-TW 

Very Good-85 

Life: 184,710m 5726f 4470p 

3rd Dam: 

M-K Keil B.J. Roxy Hart 

Good Plus-83 

3-05 2X 302d 23010m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

5-03 2X 318d 25870m 4.0%f 3.0%p 

7-02 2X 292d 23450m 3.4%f 3.2%p 

Life: 112,250m 4119f 3484p 
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Lot 23 Ourway Wild Creampuff 

 
 

 
Gin-Val RR Zeus Crembrulee VG86 

Dam of Lot 23 

Honorable Mention Intermediate Champion – Northeast Nat’l 2021 
 
 
 
 

Cory Lien Fall Calf 

Brooklyn, WI September 5, 2022 

608.220.5931 68332013 

 

 
GMC Rebel Logic ET 

456757 Excellent-90 

 
Ourway Walk on the Wildside Ourway Alishas Angel 9th EXP 

68319344 Very Good-89 68308935 Excellent-91 

PTA: -1183m -35f -26p -197NM$ 4-00 2X 305d 20210m 3.4%f 3.4%p 

14 dau. av. 22247m 3.9%f 3.1%p All-American Fall Calf - 2012 

Nom. AA Aged Cow - 2017 

 
Purple Idalee RR Zeus EXP ET 

69827487 

Gin-Val RR Zeus Cremebrulee 

68325820 Very Good-86 Heavenly Creampuff 

840003126670148 Excellent-92 2E 

5-03 2X 305d 23770m 4.3%f 3.4%p 

Jr. All-American Jr. 3 Year Old-2018 

Jr. All-American Spring Yearling-‘16 

3rd Dam: 

Heavenly Cranberry 

Excellent-90 

 
4th Dam: 

Blissful Powells Cory 

Excellent-90 
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Elron Megadeth Waveland EXP EX94 95MS 

Full Sister to Sire of Lot 24 

All-American Aged Cow - 2018 

All-American 5 Year Old - 2017 

All-American 4 Year Old - 2016 

 

 

 

Lot 24 Halpins Winston Attic 
Halpin Farms Fall Calf 

Cullom, IL September 10, 2022 

805.228.2631 840003240993486 

 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
Elron Megadeth Winston EXP GE Elron NYS Whisper 

68318337 452129 

PTA: -723m -29f -23p -341NM$ 2-03 2X 305d 23180m 3.5%f 2.9%p 

16 dau. av. 19772m 3.9%f 3.2%p 5-02 2X 283d 23580m 3.4%f 2.8%p 

All-American Winter Calf - 2002 
 

 

 
Halpins Parker Aggie 

Cold Spring RU Parker EXP ET 

68306613 

840003150529601 NC Halpins Agnes 

68302356 Very Good-86 

4-09 2X 233d 14520m 3.0%f 2.9%p 

6-11 2X 266d 16270m 2.3%f 3.0%p 

3rd Dam: 

Hal-Tex Othellos Alf-PS 

Very Good-85 

6-03 2X 283d 15130m 3.1%f 3.0%p 

7-04 2X 332d 22410m 3.2%f 3.2%p 
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Lot 25 Clearview Annabelle EXP ET 

 
 

 
Briar-Rose R Alibi EX90 

Dam of Lot 25 

Intermediate & Reserve Grand Champion – Eastern Nat’l 2021 

Nominated All-American Jr. 3 Year Old – 2021 
 

 

Kyle Kucas Winter Calf 

Hatfield, PA December 2, 2022 
267.374.5476 840003132329332 

 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth 

455752 Excellent-93 

 
GI2 Gold Mine MD Justice*CD GI Gold Mine Jezebel 011 

68317314 68307789 Excellent-95 3E 

PTA: +415m -27f +2p -123NM$ 3-03 2X 317d 23070m 3.2%f 3.4%p 

203 dau. av. 21313m 3.6%f 3.0%p Life: 146,260m 4829f 4649p 

 
Cor-Bloo Ricochet 
68316692 

Briar-Rose R Alibi 

68324999 Excellent-90 Ri-Valley Lucky Alfalfa 

68316183 Very Good-87 

2nd Spring Calf-. 

Winter Nat’l Jr Show-2014 

3rd Dam: 

Purple Fever DG Alfredo 

Excellent-90 2E 

2-05 2X 305d 19900m 4.0%f 3.1%p 

3-08 2X 305d 21620m 3.7%f 3.1%p 

4th Dam: 

Hal-Tex Alfairs Alfonzo 

Excellent-92 4E 

All-American Fall Yearling – 2008 

5th Dam: 

Kuszmar Classy Alfair VG87 

6th Dam: 

Kuszmar BT Alfair Too 3E93 

2X All-American – 1997 & 1998 

7th Dam: 

Pinesedge EDT Alfair 4E90 

8th Dam: 

Pinesedge Alfair Carleen 3E90 
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Lot 26 Wil-Lou Charger Edna 2219 
Steve Marak-Wil Lou Farm Winter Calf 

Meeker, OK December 25, 2022 

405.831.0299 68331846 

 
Millcreek Scotch Lester 

68321763 

 
W.L. Royal Charger Millcreek Royalty Leona TW 

68328361 Excellent-90 68316859 Excellent-90 

PA: -389m -9f -8p -30NM$ 2-04 2X 292d 18505m 3.7%f 3.0%p 

PA: PL +1.0 SCS: +3.15 DPR: +0.6 3-04 2X 333d 19256m 3.9%f 3.3%p 

 

 
 

 
Wil-Lou Wind Edna 53rd 

 
Hilltop Prairie Wind 

68315056 

68325408 Very Good-88 Wil-Lou Otis Edna 33rd EXP 

3-05 2X 275d 11780m 3.8%f 3.2%p 468420 Very Good-85 *Certified* 

4-06 2X 365d 13870m 4.0%f 3.2%p 4-05 2X 333d 16290m 3.9%f 3.1%p 

5-08 2X 347d 12320m 4.5%f 3.3%p 6-03 2X 365d 16080m 3.3%f 3.0%p 

7-05 2X 355d 18870m 3.8%f 3.0%p 
 
 
 

 

Lot 27 Wil-Lou Charger Erma 2221 
Steve Marak-Wil-Lou Farm Winter Calf 

Meeker, OK December 31, 2022 

405.831.0299 68331848 

 
Millcreek Scotch Lester 

68321763 

 
W.L. Royal Charger Millcreek Royalty Leona TW 

68328261 Excellent-90 68316859 Excellent-90 

PA: -351m -9f -8p -30NM$ 2-04 2X 292d 18505m 3.7%f 3.0%p 

PA: PL +1.0 SCS: +3.15 DPR: +0.6 3-04 2X 333d 19256m 3.9%f 3.3%p 

 

 
Valley View Valero EXP 

68327342 

Wil-Lou Valero Erma 1922 

68328430 Very Good-85 Wil-Lou Erma 18th 

2-00 2X 325d 12060m 3.4%f 3.0%p 68307461 Very Good-85 

6-05 2X 314d 15640m 3.5%f 3.0%p 

7-06 2X 365d 19220m 3.6%f 3.1%p 

Life: 136,860m 4911f 4187p 

3rd Dam: 

Wil-Lou Erma 12th EXP 

4-06 2X 269d 15200m 3.3%f 2.9%p 

 
4th Dam: 

Wil-Lou Erma 6th 

Very Good-89 90MS 

2-04 2X 365d 17970m 3.5%f 3.5%p 

4-03 2X 326d 19850m 4.0%f 3.2%p 

6-02 2X 296d 18980m 3.7%f 3.0%p 
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Lot 28 RK W Firework EXP 

 
 

 
HC-HP Red Rob Fireball EXP ET 4E96 

2nd Dam of Lot 28 

All-American Lifetime Merit Cow – 2019 & 2020 

All-American Sr. 3 Year Old - 2015 

Nominated All-American Lifetime Merit Cow - 2022 

 

Kenna Kirsnis Spring Calf 

New Glarus, WI March 8, 2023 
608.220.2781 840003253913003 

*Dam Sells as Lot 7* 

 
North Stars Famous Patriot EXP 

68308471 

 
Ourway Winchester EXP TW Ourway Alishas Angel 9th EXP 

840003144705931 Excellent-91 68308935 Excellent-91 

PA: -163m -33f -6p -129NM$ 4-00 2X 305d 20210m 3.4%f 3.4%p 

PA: PL +0.3 SCS: +3.03 DPR: +1.0 All-American Fall Calf - 2012 

Nom. All-American Aged Cow-2017 

 
Innisfail Perfection EXP 

68312600 

Elite HP Firewall EXP ET 

840003142494084 Good Plus-84 HC-HP Red Rob Fireball EXP ET 

68309898 Excellent-96 4E 

6-09 2X 365d 33720m 3.6%f 3.0%p 

8-10 2X 305d 28580m 3.6%f 3.0%p 

Life: 198,890m 7210f 6069p 

2nd Dam’s Show Winnings: 

• Winter National: 

-Grand Champion – 2019 

-Res. Grand Champ – 2018 

-Sr. Champion – 2018 

-1st Lifetime Merit Cow – 

2019 & 2020 
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Lot S2 Gold Mine RG Bender EXP – 10 units – SEXED 

Lot S3 Eichlers Liriano Blaine EXP – 10 units 

Lot S4 Ourway Lonesome Dove VG88 – 10 units 

Lot S5 Innisfail Mega Lottery ET – 2 units 

 

Lot S1 Gold Mine RG Bender EXP – 10 units 
Donated by: PPR: +19  PTAT: +0.4 

Select Sires  PA: -159m +9f +1p -3NM$ 

Plain City, OH PA: PL -0.7 SCS: +2.97 DPR: +1.2 

 
Gold Mine Shale Galileo EXP x VG89 St Clare Brigham 

 

Donated by: PPR: +19  PTAT: +0.4 

Select Sires  PA: -159m +9f +1p -3NM$ 

Plain City, OH PA: PL -0.7 SCS: +2.97 DPR: +1.2 

 
Gold Mine Shale Galileo EXP x VG89 St Clare Brigham 

 

Donated by: PPR: -66  PTAT: +0.6 

Select Sires PTA: -358m  -3f  -12p  -317NM$  94%R 

Plain City, OH PTA PL: -5.0  SCS: +3.32  DPR: -0.6 

214 dau. av. 19503m 3.9%f 3.1%p 

59 class. dau. av. FS:83.7 UDC: 1.18 FLC: 0.41 

 
Mysha-WO Advent Liriano x EX90 Dapper Ruben Bianca Blessing 

 

Cory Lien PPR: -79  PTAT: +0.3 

Brooklyn, WI PA: -820m  -35f  -25p  -238NM$ 

608.220.5931 PA: PL +0.8  SCS: +3.03  DPR: +0.1 

 

 
Ourway Walk on the Wildside x 3E93 Jekyll Lacrescent 

 

Paisley Crawford PPR: -107  PTAT: +0.7 

Billings, MO PTA: -429m  -38f  -23p  -365NM$  81%R 

417.830.5222 PTA PL: -0.4  SCS: +3.39  DPR: -2.2 

35 dau. av. 18267m  3.5%f  3.0%p 

32 class. dau. av. FS: 85.2  UDC: 0.99  FLC: 0.98 

 
Kuszmar Megadeth x 2E92 (93 MS) Red Robin Lady 5086 
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Lot S7 B-D-F Marshas Money EX90 – 5 units 

Lot S8 B-D-F Marshas Money EX90 – 5 units 

Lot S9 Kuszmar PS Mercury Sabre – 5 units 

Lot S10 Ourway Walk on the Wildside VG89 – 5 units 

 

Lot S6 Kuszmar Megadeth EX93 – 1 unit 
Paisley Crawford PPR: -64  PTAT: +0.7 

Billings, MO PTA: -410m  -17f  -12p  -225NM$  96%R 

417.830.5222 PTA PL: +0.2  SCS: +3.48  DPR: -2.0 

196 dau. av. 19979m  3.6%f  3.1%p 

195 class. dau. av. FS: 85.3  UDC: 0.73  FLC: 0.84 

 
Gold Mine QD-NUC Bart x 3E94 Viking Valley Plum Megg-EXP 

 

Krause Dairy, LLC  PPR: -47 PTAT: +0.6 

Como, TX PA: -542m -14f -16p -150NM$ 

217.972.1842 PA: PL -0.2  SCS: +3.16  DPR: +0.8 

 
Hard Core S Firefighter EXP TW x VG88 2X All-American BDF Madness Marsha 

 

Krause Dairy, LLC  PPR: -47 PTAT: +0.6 

Como, TX PA: -542m -14f -16p -150NM$ 

217.972.1842 PA: PL -0.2  SCS: +3.16  DPR: +0.8 

 
Hard Core S Firefighter EXP TW x VG88 2X All-American BDF Madness Marsha 

 

Krause Dairy, LLC PPR: +30 

Como, TX PTA: -346m  -7f  -1p  +18NM$  71%R 

217.972.1842 PTA PL: +1.4  SCS: +2.82  DPR: -0.8 

22 dau. av. 18741m  4.0%f  3.2%p 

 
Spungold-R Powerstroke EXP ET x 4E93 Kuszmar Mercury 

 

Cory Lien PPR: -93 

Brooklyn, WI PTA: -1133m -35f -26p -197NM$ 65%R 

608.220.5931  PTA PL: +0.7 SCS: +3.10 DPR: +0.5 

14 dau. av. 22247m  3.9%f  3.1%p 

 
GMC Rebel Logic x EX91 Ourway Alishas Angel 9th 



2023 American Milking Shorthorn Society National Sale 
 

 
 

 

INDEX 
 

 

Cherrywood Farm .................................................. 2, 3 

Clanton, Lucas… ...................................................... 20 

Crawford, Paisley… ............................... 14, 19, S5, S6 

Crawley’s Valley View Farms… .................................. 6 

Halpin Farms… ......................................................... 24 

Henkes, Matt & Trent .................................................. 4 

Kirsnis, Kenna ....................... 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 16, 28 

Krause Dairy, LLC ........................10A, 10B, S7, S8, S9 

Kucas, Kyle ............................................................... 25 

Lien, Cory… ............................................... 23, S4, S10 

M-K Keil Cattle Co ..................................................... 21 

Mapleton Valley Farms LLC ...................................... 12 

Marak, Steve ......................................................... 26, 27 

Select Sires… ................................................. S1, S2, S3 

Thiessen, Seth ............................................................ 18 

Top Shelf Genetics… .................................................... 1 

Vail, Peter ..................................................................... 5 

Van der Laan, Liza ................................................ 17, 22 

 
 
 
 

 
Thank you to all of our consignors! 


